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ADVJ.NCE FRELIMIINARY ST2TE5E17I 

STOCKS OF CANADIZN BUTTER, CIESE AND EGGS IN NINE CITIES OF CADA 

MAY 1, 1948 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Compdrativc Totals for last month 

CREAMERY BUTTER DAIRY BUTTER C}ESE 
MAY 1, May 1, MAY 1, MAY 1, May 1, 
1948 1947 1948 1948 I 1947 
lb. lb. lb. lb. lb. 

Quebec 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Edmont on 
Calgary 
Vancouver 

34,180 
206,628 
250,933 
364,579 
77,738 
75,393 

164,004 
99, 616 

274.124 

166,312 
1,880,791 

723,710 
641,744 
77,378 

134,918 
142,447 
74,369 

100.195 

(x) 
(x) 
(x) 
175 

171,810 
6,623,352 
3,306,175 
829,158 
44,555 

218,152 
800,359 
557,110 
546.086 

104,115 
5,902,664 
2,313,951 

444,920 
607 

187,332 
160,060 
227,065 
85.172 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	1o4?,i954 3,941,864 354 	13,096,7574 9,425,886 
April 1, 1948 
(revised) 	4,366,483 	631 	14,328,388 

E G G S 

COLE STORAGE FRESH FRON 
MAY 1, May 1, MAY 1, MAY 1, May 1, 
1948 1947 1948 1948 1 1947 
doz.. doz. doz. lb. lb. 

uebe c 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Sas kato nfl 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Vancouver ,L , 

186, 000 
(x) 

89,520 
1,815,300 

(x) 
(x) 

1,175,380 
34,7lO 

1.151.340 

99,360 
138,600 
770, 340 

1,281,750 
57,600 

718,500 
395,400 

1,332,000 

73, 711 
292,883 
463,206 
373,487 
71,155 
39,479 

315,421 
125,852 
99,115 

42 ,4 
l,525,92 
2, 678,86 
2,153,33 

148,82: 

97 
182,47 

58,509 
1,129, 695 
1,784,245 

935,47? 
95,006 
4,052 

192,577 
106,782 
443.844 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	5,650,8101 4,793,550 	1,854,309 	7,560,4801 4,750,187 
April 1, 1948 

(revised) 	2,,518,,735 	1,599,433 	7034.0 
# Percentage Cities' Stocks of bcx1nion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 

April 1, 1947 	44.6 	Ail 1, 1948 	55.6 
:.ay 1, 1947 	38.4 	May 1, 1948 

L In addition there ver 11,055 lb. Imperted Cheese bn hand. 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 

Inc1ing New Westminster. 

SEE ALSO PAGE 6 OF "STOCKS OF DAIRY iND POULTRY PRODUCTS" TO BE ISSUED ON MAY 11. 
Price: 50 cents per annum 	Release date: May 3, 1946 3 P. M.,E,,D.T. 
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