rublished by Authority of the Righ Hon. C.D. Howe, M. P.,

Minister of Trade and Commerce

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA

AGRICULTURAL DIVISION

Dominion Statistician: Herbert Marshall Director, Agricultural Division: C. V. Parker In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: R. P. Lafleur

ADMANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIZN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA

MAY 1, 1948

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	MAY 1, 1948	May 1, 1947	MAY 1, 1948	MAY 1, 1948	May 1, 1947
	lb.	1b.	lb.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	34,180	166,312	_	171,810	104,115
Montreal	206,628	1,880,791		6,623,352	5,902,664
Toronto	250,933	723,710	-	3,306,175	2,313,951
Winnipeg	364,579	641,744	-	829,158	444,920
Regina	77,738	77,378	(x)	44,555	607
Saskatoon	75,393	134,918	(x)	218,152	187,332
Edmonton	164,004	142,447	(x)	800,359	160,060
Calgary	99,616	74,369	175	557,110	227,065
Vancouver / /	274,124	100,195	_	546,086	85,172
TOTAL 9 CITIES April 1, 1948	1,547,195#	3,941,864	354	13,096,757	9,425,886
(revised)	4,366,483		631	14,328,388	

EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FRO	FROZEN	
	MAY 1,	May 1,	MAY 1,	MAY 1,	May 1,	
	1948	1947	1948	1948	1947	
	doz.	doz.	doz.	lb.	lb.	
Quebec	186,000	99,360	73,711	42,475	58,509	
Montreal	(x)	138,600	292,883	1,525,925	1,129,695	
Toronto	89,520	770,340	463,206	2,678,865	1,784,245	
Winnipeg	1,815,300	1,281,750	373,487	2,153,334	935,477	
Regina	(x)	57,600	71,155	148,822	95,006	
Saskatonn	(x)	-	39,479	140,022	4,052	
Edmonton	1,175,380	718,500	315,421	443,976	192,577	
Calgary	549,710	395,400	125,852	182,477	106,782	
Vancouver / /	1,451,340	1,332,000	99,115	384,606	443,844	
TOTAL 9 CITIES April 1, 1948	5,650,810	4,793,550	1,854,309	7,560,480	4,750,187	
(revised)	2,518,735		1,599,433	7,034	7,034,850	

Percentage Cities' Stocks of bominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

April 1, 1947 44.6 May 1, 1947 38.4

April 1, 1948 55.6 May 1, 1948

/ In addition there were 11,055 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.
/ Including New Westminster.

SEE ALSO PAGE 6 OF "STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS" TO BE ISSUED ON MAY 11.

Price: 50 cents per annum Release date: May 3, 1948 3 P. M., E.D.T.

